
Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Parts Manual for

Revision: -

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT

6/9/2009

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Products Group
535 Macon Road           
McDonough, GA, 30253 U.S.A. 
800-935-2967

Manual No. 1738925

DescriptionModel No.
1695577 6016RT



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Table Of Contents

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 3

Manual No. 1738925

PAGE GROUP
4 Handle Bar Group
6 Hood, Drag Stake & Tine Group
8 Engine Mount Group

10 Wheel & Tiller Shaft Group
12 Decals Group
14 Hiller/Furrower Attachment



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Handle Bar Group

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT4

Manual No. 1738925



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Handle Bar Group

Footnotes:

Manual No. 1738925INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 5

Part No DescriptionItem Qty

1 7091585 6 NUT, Hex, Locking, Two-Way, 3/8-16 
2 1931350 2 BOLT, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1 
3 1919326 1 BOLT, Hex-Head, 5/16-18 x 1 
4 1933896 2 NUT, Hex, Ny-Lock, 10-24 
5 2820438 4 NUT, Hex-Jam, 5/16-24 
6 1738630 1 LINK, 11-5/8 
7 1738631 1 LINK, 9-1/2 
8 1738763 1 PIN, Clevis, 1/4 x 1-1/2 
9 1738639 2 CLIP, Belt-Guard 
10 1738712 1 SPRING, Compression, Forward Arm 
11 1738648 1 MOUNT, Handlebar Assembly 
12 1738649 1 BRACKET, Cable Mount 
13 1719037 2 CABLE, Rear Tine, 39" Sheath 
14 1719038 2 GRIP, Handlebar, Flangeless, 1" 
15 725624 1 NUT, Push, 1/4 
16 1738663 2 LEVER, Control, Rear Tine 
17 1738664 1 HANDLEBAR ASSEMBLY 
18 1923362 1 NUT, Bi-Way Lock, 5/16-18 
19 1934654 2 BOLT, Serrated Flange, 3/8-16 x 1 
20 7091588 4 BOLT, Serrated Flange, 3/8-16 x 3/4 



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Hood, Drag Stake & Tine Group

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT6

Manual No. 1738925



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Hood, Drag Stake & Tine Group

Footnotes:

Manual No. 1738925INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 7

Part No DescriptionItem Qty

1 1716776 2 PIN, Locking, 5/16 x 1-3/4 
2 1738764 1 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 
3 1716780 7 BOLT, Hex-Flange Head, 5/16-18 x 3/4 
4 1716789 2 GASKET, Transmission 
5 1738765 6 SCREW, M6 x 25 
6 1738766 1 COVER, Rear 
7 1738767 2 GASKET, Front/Rear Cover 
8 ----- 1 * TRANSMISSION CASE, Long 
9 1738768 2 E-CLIP 
10 1738769 1 COVER, Front 
11 1738770 1 SEAL, Oil 
12 1721513 1 TINE SET, LH 
13 1721514 1 TINE SET, RH 
14 1921917 2 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 1-3/4 
15 7091585 2 NUT, Hex, Locking, Two-Way, 3/8-16 
16 1721512 1 HOOD ASSEMBLY 
17 1920787 4 BOLT, Hex-Head, 5/16-18 x 1/2, G5 
18 1733098 1 KNOB, 5-Star, 5/16-18 
19 1916165 3 WASHER, Locking, Spring, 5/16 
20 1738652 1 DRAG ASSEMBLY 
21 1738670 1 DEPTH REGULATOR, Tail Mount 
22 1721525 2 WHEEL, Lock Pin, Left & Right 
23 1738771 1 PIN, Detent, 5/16 x 2 
24 720178 2 WASHER, Spring-Lock, 3/8 
25 1716766 1 BELT, Forward 
26 1722144 1 BELT, Reverse 
27 1722163 1 PULLEY, Two-Groove, Transmission 
28 1921515 1 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 
29 1716770 1 WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/2 
30 2805850 1 KEY, 3/16 x 1 

Note* Not a Serviceable Part - Service Complete Transmission.



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Engine Mount Group

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT8

Manual No. 1738925



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Engine Mount Group

Footnotes:

Manual No. 1738925INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 9

Part No DescriptionItem Qty

1 1716802 2 SPRING, Forward Arm 
2 1716803 2 PULLEY, Idler, Forward 
3 1716702 1 PIN, Clevis 
4 1716703 1 PIN, Cotter, 5/64 x 1/2 
5 1921978 4 BOLT, Hex-Head Capscrew, 5/16-18 x 2 
6 1716780 5 BOLT, Hex-Flange Head, 5/16-18 x 3/4 
7 7091585 4 NUT, Hex, Locking, Two-Way, 3/8-16 
8 7091305 2 BOLT, 3/8-16 x 2 
9 1916165 5 WASHER, Locking, Spring, 5/16 
10 1723700 1 DIP STICK 
11 1716728 1 YOKE, Clevis, Zinc-Plated 
12 1738668 1 ARM, Forward 
13 1738641 1 CABLE PULL ASSEMBLY 
14 1738644 1 MOUNT, Motor 
15 1738650 1 GUIDE, Belt 
16 1738651 1 BUSHING, Forward Arm 
17 1738772 1 RIVET, Push-In, Plastic 
18 1738654 6 SHIM, Engine Weight Block 
19 1738655 1 GUARD, Belt 
20 1738665 1 REVERSE TINE ASSEMBLY 
21 ----- 1 * ENGINE, 6HP Briggs & Stratton INTEK (MTT1212120133B8)
22 1923362 5 NUT, Bi-Way Lock, 5/16-18 
23 1722158 1 PULLEY, Two-Groove, 3/4 
24 1722162 1 GUIDE, Belt, Reverse 
25 1723711 1 SPACER, Drive Pulley, 9/16 
26 1738666 1 BUSHING, Reverse Arm 
27 1921515 2 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 3/4 
28 1716770 1 WASHER, 5/16 x 1-1/2 
29 2805850 1 KEY, 3/16 x 1 
30 1921982 3 BOLT, 5/16-24 x 1 
31 1918265 14 WASHER, Flat, 5/16 
32 1738669 1 GUARD, Bumber 
35 1738773 1 WASHER, Flat 11/16 ID X 1-1/4 OD 

Note* See your local Briggs & Straton distributor for Parts & Service.



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Wheel & Tiller Shaft Group

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT10

Manual No. 1738925



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Wheel & Tiller Shaft Group

Footnotes:

Manual No. 1738925INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 11

Part No DescriptionItem Qty

4 ----- 6 * SHIM, Drive shaft 
5 ----- 2 * BEARING, Tapered Roll 
6 ----- 1 * SHAFT, Drive SRT 
7 ----- 4 * BUSHING 
8 ----- 12 * SPACER, 1" ID x 1-1/4 OD 
9 1716830 4 RING, Retainer Shaft 
10 1716791 4 SEAL, Oil, Housing 
12 ----- 1 * GEAR, Tine, SRT 
13 ----- 2 * KEY, Woodruff, 6 x 25 
14 ----- 1 * SHAFT, Tine 
17 ----- 1 * GEAR WHEEL 
18 ----- 1 * SHAFT, WHEEL, Long 
19 1738764 1 TRANSMISSION ASSEMBLY 

Note* Not a Serviceable Part - Service Complete Transmission



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Decals Group

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT12

Manual No. 1738925



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Decals Group

Footnotes:

Manual No. 1738925INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 13

Part No DescriptionItem Qty

1 7073905 1 DECAL, SNAPPER 
2 1738778 1 DECAL SHEET, Common Warning 6016RT Tillers (Includes Ref. Nos. 3, 4, 5, 6 & 7)
3 ----- 1 * DECAL, Forward Instructions (LBL516G)
4 ----- 1 * DECAL, Reverse Instructions (LBL516H)
5 ----- 1 * DECAL, Warning, Belt Cover (LBL516C)
6 ----- 1 * DECAL, Hood, Operator Instructions Label (LBL516AA)
7 ----- 1 * DECAL, Danger, Rotating Tines (LBL516J)
8 ----- 1 ** DECAL, Serial Number 

Note* Not Serviced Seperately, Order Service Decal Sheet Ref. No. 2
Note** Not a Serviceable Part



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Hiller/Furrower Attachment

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT14

Manual No. 1738925



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Hiller/Furrower Attachment

Footnotes:

Manual No. 1738925INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT 15

Part No DescriptionItem Qty

1 1931352 2 BOLT, Carriage, 3/8-16 x 1-1/2 
2 1931333 4 BOLT, Carriage, 5/16-18 x 3/4 
3 1723726 1 HILLER WING, Left 
3 1723727 1 HILLER WING, Right (Not Shown) 
4 1960044 4 WASHER, Flat, 5/16 
5 2820426 4 LOCKWASHER, External Tooth, 5/16 
6 1933126 4 WING NUT, 5/16-18 
7 1960268 1 BOLT, Socket Head, 3/8-16 x 1-1/4 
8 1723725 1 BRACKET 
9 1919439 2 NUT, Nylock, 3/8-16 
10 1916950 1 NUT, Hex, 3/8-16 
11 1723724 1 BLADE, Furrower 
12 1686802 1 HILLER / FURROWER ATTACHMENT, Complete 



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n



Not 
for

  

Rep
rod

uc
tio

n

Parts Manual for

INTERMEDIATE REAR TINE TILLER
6016RT

IT IS THE POLICY OF BRIGGS & STRATTON CORP. TO IMPROVE ITS 
PRODUCTS WHENEVER IT IS POSSIBLE AND PRACTICAL TO DO SO. 

WE RESERVE THE RIGHT TO MAKE CHANGES OR ADD 
IMPROVEMENTS AT ANY TIME WITHOUT INCURRING ANY OBLIGATION 

TO MAKE SUCH CHANGES ON PRODUCTS MANUFACTURED 

Revision: - 6/9/2009
Manual No. 1738925

Copyright  © 2009
Milwaukee, WI USA.  All Rights Reserved

Briggs & Stratton Corporation

www.snapper.com

Briggs & Stratton Yard Power Products Group
535 Macon Road           
McDonough, GA, 30253 U.S.A. 
800-935-2967



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /PageByPage
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Gray Gamma 2.2)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.6
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.1000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /sRGB
  /DoThumbnails true
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType true
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo false
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo false
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments false
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Remove
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile (None)
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 100
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 150
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 150
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 150
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 1.30
    /HSamples [2 1 1 2] /VSamples [2 1 1 2]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 300
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 300
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects true
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile (None)
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e5c4f5e55663e793a3001901a8fc775355b5090ae4ef653d190014ee553ca901a8fc756e072797f5153d15e03300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc87a25e55986f793a3001901a904e96fb5b5090f54ef650b390014ee553ca57287db2969b7db28def4e0a767c5e03300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV <>
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020d654ba740020d45cc2dc002c0020c804c7900020ba54c77c002c0020c778d130b137c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor weergave op een beeldscherm, e-mail en internet. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for on-screen display, e-mail, and the Internet.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToRGB
      /DestinationProfileName (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
      /DestinationProfileSelector /UseName
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles true
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /NA
      /PreserveEditing false
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [600 600]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice




